To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - Toronto Mayor Olivia Chow
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C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
601 274 323 4 217 223 161 20 71 175 335 121 211 145 123
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 58% 62% 67% 70% 60% 51% 77% 53% 55% 64% 68% 68% 53% 52%
*k EF F ** HI MN* MN
153 61 91 1 53 57 42 6 14 40 93 24 61 33 35
Strongly approve 15% 13% 17% 18% 17% 15% 13% 25% 10% 13% 18% 13% 20% 12% 15%
k% k% * M
448 213 232 3 164 165 119 13 57 135 242 97 150 112 88
Somewhat approve 45% 45% 44% 48% 53% 44% 37% 52% 43% 43% 46% 54% 48% 41% 37%
400 196 202 2 94 149 157 6 62 143 189 58 100 129 114
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 2% 38% 33% 30% 40% 49% 23% 47% 45% 36% 32% 32% 47% 48%
*x D DE ** J J * KL KL
206 86 120 - 63 73 70 2 36 72 95 41 57 63 45
Somewhat disapprove 21% 18% 23% - 20% 20% 22% 8% 27% 23% 18% 23% 18% 23% 19%
k %k %k %k J *
194 111 82 2 31 76 87 4 26 70 94 17 43 66 69
Strongly disapprove 19% 24% 16% 33% 10% 21% 27% 15% 20% 22% 18% 9% 14% 24% 29%
B *k D DE ** * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - Your city councillor

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
670 308 358 4 224 240 206 20 87 202 361 134 210 169 157
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 65% 68% 67% 72% 65% 65% 78% 66% 63% 69% 75% 68% 62% 66%
k% %k M*
141 64 75 2 58 44 40 5 18 41 78 33 56 19 34
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 36% 19% 12% 13% 18% 13% 13% 15% 18% 18% 7% 14%
528 244 283 2 166 197 166 15 69 160 283 101 155 150 122
Somewhat approve 53% 52% 54% 30% 53% 53% 52% 60% 52% 50% 54% 57% 50% 55% 51%
k% k% *
331 162 167 2 88 131 113 6 46 116 164 45 101 105 81
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 35% 32% 33% 28% 35% 35% 22% 34% 37% 31% 25% 32% 38% 34%
%k %k * K
239 107 133 - 70 97 72 2 35 79 123 36 79 75 48
Somewhat disapprove 24% 23% 25% - 23% 26% 23% 7% 26% 25% 24% 20% 26% 27% 20%
* %k * %k *
92 56 34 2 17 35 40 4 11 37 41 8 22 30 33
Strongly disapprove 9% 12% 7% 33% 6% 9% 13% 15% 8% 12% 8% 5% 7% 11% 14%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - Toronto city council, overaII

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
598 266 328 4 206 211 181 15 81 176 327 115 198 147 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 57% 62% 67% 66% 57% 57% 57% 61% 55% 62% 64% 63% 54% 59%
80 39 41 - 44 26 10 2 9 17 53 19 42 11 8
Strongly approve 8% 8% 8% - 14% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 10% 11% 14% 4% 3%
** EF F ** | MN* MN
518 227 287 4 162 185 171 13 72 159 274 96 155 136 131
Somewhat approve 52% 48% 55% 67% 52% 50% 54% 50% 54% 50% 52% 54% 50% 50% 55%
k% k% *
403 204 197 2 105 161 137 11 52 142 198 64 114 127 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 43% 38% 33% 34% 43% 43% 43% 39% 45% 38% 36% 37% 46% 41%
291 133 158 - 85 112 94 6 39 102 144 51 90 85 66
Somewhat disapprove 29% 28% 30% - 27% 30% 29% 23% 30% 32% 27% 28% 29% 31% 28%
k %k %k %k *
112 71 39 2 20 48 44 5 12 41 54 13 24 42 33
Strongly disapprove 11% 15% 7% 33% 6% 13% 14% 19% 9% 13% 10% 7% 8% 15% 14%
B ** D D ** * KL L
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - Toronto Police Chief Myron Demkiw

T Teener

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS
er not to
answer
A B D E F G

=
H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
672 304 366 2 200 227 245 17 91 212 352 120 185 179 188
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 65% 70% 33% 64% 61% 77% 66% 68% 67% 67% 67% 59% 66% 79%
113 63 50 - 42 36 35 3 13 33 65 19 46 21 27
Strongly approve 11% 13% 10% - 14% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 15% 8% 11%
%k k %k * M
558 241 316 2 157 191 210 14 78 179 288 101 139 158 161
Somewhat approve 56% 51% 60% 33% 51% 51% 66% 54% 59% 56% 55% 56% 45% 58% 68%
A *k DE *k L* L LM
329 166 159 4 112 144 74 9 42 106 172 59 126 94 50
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 35% 30% 67% 36% 39% 23% 34% 32% 33% 33% 33% 41% 34% 21%
247 125 120 2 87 102 58 7 34 75 131 45 95 69 37
Somewhat disapprove 25% 27% 23% 33% 28% 28% 18% 27% 26% 24% 25% 25% 31% 25% 16%
82 42 39 2 25 42 16 2 8 31 41 14 31 25 12
Strongly disapprove 8% 9% 7% 33% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 5%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - Ontario Premier Doug Ford

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
550 281 267 2 175 216 158 13 79 180 278 101 178 150 121
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 60% 51% 33% 56% 58% 50% 50% 59% 57% 53% 57% 57% 55% 51%
B k% F %k *
145 82 62 1 54 55 36 3 19 49 74 29 53 34 29
Strongly approve 15% 17% 12% 18% 17% 15% 11% 12% 14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 12% 12%
B %k k F %k *
404 199 205 1 121 161 122 10 59 131 204 72 124 116 92
Somewhat approve 40% 42% 39% 15% 39% 43% 38% 37% 45% 41% 39% 40% 40% 42% 39%
k% k% *
451 189 258 4 136 155 160 13 54 137 247 78 133 124 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 40% 49% 67% 44% 42% 50% 50% 41% 43% 47% 43% 43% 45% 49%
A %k E %k *
210 83 127 - 71 69 70 7 21 62 120 45 58 58 49
Somewhat disapprove 21% 18% 24% - 23% 19% 22% 28% 16% 19% 23% 25% 19% 21% 21%
A k %k %k %k *
242 106 131 4 65 86 90 6 34 76 127 32 75 66 68
Strongly disapprove 24% 23% 25% 67% 21% 23% 28% 22% 25% 24% 24% 18% 24% 24% 28%
%k k% * K
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - T2B Summary

T Tee 1 e

EDUCATION Generation

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

601 274 323 4 217 223 161 20 71 175 335 121 211 145 123
Toronto Mayor Olivia Chow 60% 58% 62% 67% 70% 60% 51% 77% 53% 55% 64% 68% 68% 53% 52%
*E EF F *x HI MN* MN
670 308 358 4 224 240 206 20 87 202 361 134 210 169 157
Your city councillor 67% 65% 68% 67% 72% 65% 65% 78% 66% 63% 69% 75% 68% 62% 66%
k% k% M*
598 266 328 4 206 211 181 15 81 176 327 115 198 147 139
Toronto city council, overall 60% 57% 62% 67% 66% 57% 57% 57% 61% 55% 62% 64% 63% 54% 59%
672 304 366 2 200 227 245 17 91 212 352 120 185 179 188
Toronto Police Chief Myron Demkiw 67% 65% 70% 33% 64% 61% 77% 66% 68% 67% 67% 67% 59% 66% 79%
550 281 267 2 175 216 158 13 79 180 278 101 178 150 121
Ontario Premier Doug Ford 55% 60% 51% 33% 56% 58% 50% 50% 59% 57% 53% 57% 57% 55% 51%
B k %k F %k %k *




To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following: - B2B Summary

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

400 196 202 2 94 149 157 6 62 143 189 58 100 129 114
Toronto Mayor Olivia Chow 40% 42% 38% 33% 30% 40% 49% 23% 47% 45% 36% 32% 32% 47% 48%
*E D DE ** J J * KL KL
331 162 167 2 88 131 113 6 46 116 164 45 101 105 81
Your city councillor 33% 35% 32% 33% 28% 35% 35% 22% 34% 37% 31% 25% 32% 38% 34%
k% k% * K
403 204 197 2 105 161 137 11 52 142 198 64 114 127 98
Toronto city council, overall 40% 43% 38% 33% 34% 43% 43% 43% 39% 45% 38% 36% 37% 46% 41%
329 166 159 4 112 144 74 9 42 106 172 59 126 94 50
Toronto Police Chief Myron Demkiw 33% 35% 30% 67% 36% 39% 23% 34% 32% 33% 33% 33% 41% 34% 21%
ok F F * ok N* N N
451 189 258 4 136 155 160 13 54 137 247 78 133 124 116
Ontario Premier Doug Ford 45% 40% 49% 67% 44% 42% 50% 50% 41% 43% 47% 43% 43% 45% 49%
A k %k E %k %k *




Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the City of Toronto?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
595 290 301 5 212 214 169 18 80 175 322 126 195 147 127
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 62% 57% 82% 68% 58% 53% 72% 60% 55% 61% 71% 63% 54% 54%
** EF ** MN* MN
142 91 50 1 75 51 16 5 14 37 86 41 69 19 13
Very optimistic 14% 19% 9% 18% 24% 14% 5% 21% 10% 12% 16% 23% 22% 7% 6%
B ** EF F ** MN* MN
454 199 251 4 138 163 153 13 67 139 235 85 126 128 114
Somewhat optimistic 45% 42% 48% 64% 44% 44% 48% 51% 50% 44% 45% 48% 41% 47% 48%
k% k% *
406 180 224 1 99 158 149 7 52 143 203 53 116 127 110
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 38% 43% 18% 32% 42% 47% 28% 40% 45% 39% 29% 37% 46% 46%
*x D D ** * KL KL
295 120 174 1 76 113 105 5 40 95 155 39 88 89 80
Somewhat pessimistic 29% 26% 33% 18% 24% 31% 33% 19% 30% 30% 30% 22% 28% 33% 34%
111 60 51 - 23 44 44 2 13 47 48 14 28 38 31
Very pessimistic 11% 13% 10% - 7% 12% 14% 10% 10% 15% 9% 8% 9% 14% 13%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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What are the most important issues that you'd like the City of Toronto to focus on?

I N I

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
A B D E F

=
G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
361 153 207 1 97 136 128 7 49 118 186 49 107 104 100
Crime and safety 36% 32% 39% 18% 31% 37% 40% 29% 37% 37% 35% 28% 34% 38% 42%
466 224 240 2 173 188 105 11 82 157 216 99 168 128 71
Cost of living 47% 48% 46% 33% 56% 51% 33% 43% 62% 49% 41% 56% 54% 47% 30%
ok F F *k ] J N* N N
403 183 216 3 136 152 115 7 48 140 208 69 154 95 85
Affordability of housing 40% 39% 41% 55% 44% 41% 36% 29% 36% 44% 40% 39% 49% 35% 36%
226 113 113 - 92 83 51 7 38 63 117 50 85 61 30
The economy and jobs 23% 24% 22% - 30% 22% 16% 28% 29% 20% 22% 28% 27% 22% 13%
201 87 112 2 66 68 67 8 25 53 115 44 54 51 52
Public transit 20% 18% 21% 33% 21% 18% 21% 30% 19% 17% 22% 24% 17% 19% 22%
* % * *
93 42 50 2 34 35 24 4 12 20 57 21 29 26 17
Social services 9% 9% 9% 30% 11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 6% 11% 12% 9% 10% 7%
% %k k% | *
120 68 52 - 31 39 50 1 12 37 70 19 28 33 39
City finances and budget 12% 14% 10% - 10% 10% 16% 4% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 16%
153 71 81 1 29 62 61 5 21 51 76 20 29 58 46
Controlling taxes 15% 15% 15% 15% 9% 17% 19% 19% 16% 16% 15% 11% 9% 21% 19%
194 102 91 - 32 68 93 3 12 66 113 16 44 58 75
Traffic congestion 19% 22% 17% - 10% 18% 29% 12% 9% 21% 21% 9% 14% 21% 32%
ok D DE *k H H * KL KLM
39 23 16 - 12 15 12 - 4 12 23 5 14 9 11
Bike lanes 4% 5% 3% - 4% 4% 4% - 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
* % * *
88 37 51 - 32 22 34 - 14 24 51 25 19 13 31
Fighting climate change 9% 8% 10% - 10% 6% 11% - 10% 7% 10% 14% 6% 5% 13%
276 117 156 3 79 112 84 10 36 97 133 45 84 82 64
Homelessness 28% 25% 30% 48% 26% 30% 26% 40% 27% 31% 25% 25% 27% 30% 27%
* % * % *
166 79 87 - 29 52 86 2 25 49 90 16 33 51 67
Spending taxpayers’ money wisely 17% 17% 17% - 9% 14% 27% 10% 19% 15% 17% 9% 10% 19% 28%
ok DE *k * KL KLM
31 16 15 - 12 11 7 1 3 5 21 5 14 8 4
Support for local arts, culture and media o o o o o p o o p o o p o o
3% 3% 3% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1%
* %k k% * N
34 21 13 - 14 17 4 1 2 12 19 8 15 9 2
Social and community connection 3% 5% 2% - 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1%
64 33 28 2 28 21 15 3 4 11 45 17 25 13 9
Protecting vulnerable and minority communities 6% 7% 59% 36% 9% 6% 5% 13% 3% 3% 9% 10% 8% 5% 4%
2913 1369 1529 16 896 1081 937 72 385 914 1542 510 902 799 703
Sigma 291% 291% 291% 270% 288% 291% 294% 279% 290% 288% 294% 286% 290% 292% 296%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Crime and safety

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
57 31 26 - 30 21 6 3 7 12 35 14 29 8 5
A - top marks 6% 7% 5% - 10% 6% 2% 12% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9% 3% 2%
167 97 67 3 60 56 51 - 20 49 97 37 50 40 40
B 17% 21% 13% 48% 19% 15% 16% - 15% 16% 19% 21% 16% 15% 17%
B EX 3 EX 3 *
339 145 192 2 107 120 112 5 44 113 177 67 95 98 79
C 34% 31% 37% 33% 34% 32% 35% 21% 33% 35% 34% 38% 30% 36% 33%
%k %k %k %k *
229 104 125 - 63 92 74 10 31 75 113 38 70 63 57
D 23% 22% 24% - 20% 25% 23% 38% 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 23% 24%
EX 3 EX 3 *
210 94 114 1 52 83 74 8 31 69 103 23 67 65 55
F - a failing grade 21% 20% 22% 18% 17% 22% 23% 30% 23% 22% 20% 13% 22% 24% 23%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Cost of living

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
33 19 15 - 17 12 5 1 2 9 21 9 18 3 4
A - top marks 3% 4% 3% - 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2%
72 43 30 - 38 24 10 - 7 21 44 19 33 10 10
B 7% 9% 6% - 12% 6% 3% - 5% 7% 8% 11% 11% 4% 4%
B ** EF ** MN* MN
266 131 133 2 71 85 111 5 31 72 158 45 61 75 86
C 27% 28% 25% 33% 23% 23% 35% 19% 23% 23% 30% 25% 20% 27% 36%
*ok DE *ok | * L KLM
280 118 161 1 87 95 98 12 29 95 144 48 86 72 73
D 28% 25% 31% 18% 28% 26% 31% 48% 22% 30% 27% 27% 28% 26% 31%
EX 3 EX 3 *
349 160 187 3 99 156 95 7 64 121 157 57 113 114 65
F - a failing grade 35% 34% 36% 48% 32% 42% 30% 29% 48% 38% 30% 32% 36% 41% 27%
*k DF *k J J * N N
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Affordability of housing

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
44 26 18 - 26 12 6 1 6 15 23 13 22 4 5
A - top marks 4% 6% 3% - 9% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 1% 2%
* % EE * % MN* MN
83 53 30 - 41 30 13 1 11 18 54 27 32 15 9
B 8% 11% 6% - 13% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 10% 15% 10% 6% 4%
B ** F F ** | MN* MN
230 114 114 2 57 80 93 4 33 71 121 37 43 80 69
C 23% 24% 22% 33% 18% 22% 29% 16% 25% 22% 23% 21% 14% 29% 29%
277 120 155 1 75 100 102 10 26 94 147 33 93 69 81
D 28% 26% 30% 18% 24% 27% 32% 41% 19% 29% 28% 19% 30% 25% 34%
366 156 207 3 112 149 105 9 57 120 180 68 121 106 72
F - a failing grade 37% 33% 39% 48% 36% 40% 33% 35% 43% 38% 34% 38% 39% 39% 30%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - The economy and jobs

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
37 20 18 - 18 10 10 - 4 8 26 9 16 7 5
A - top marks 4% 4% 3% - 6% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2%
%k %k %k %k *
167 98 68 2 78 59 31 2 21 44 100 55 58 26 28
B 17% 21% 13% 33% 25% 16% 10% 8% 16% 14% 19% 31% 19% 9% 12%
B ** EF F ** LMN* MN
380 174 204 2 102 135 143 6 45 123 205 47 113 114 105
C 38% 37% 39% 33% 33% 36% 45% 24% 34% 39% 39% 26% 36% 42% 44%
220 91 129 - 50 89 81 8 24 75 113 21 73 70 57
D 22% 19% 25% - 16% 24% 25% 30% 18% 24% 22% 12% 23% 26% 24%
197 88 107 2 63 79 55 10 39 68 80 47 52 56 42
F - a failing grade 20% 19% 20% 33% 20% 21% 17% 38% 29% 21% 15% 26% 17% 20% 18%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Public transit

R D
Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
63 32 30 1 27 24 13 4 11 13 36 12 32 9 10
A - top marks 6% 7% 6% 15% 9% 6% 4% 16% 8% 4% 7% 7% 10% 3% 4%
256 143 111 2 98 86 72 2 43 70 142 60 79 62 54
B 26% 30% 21% 36% 31% 23% 23% 9% 32% 22% 27% 34% 25% 23% 23%
B ** EF ** | MN*
344 151 193 1 116 118 110 8 49 128 159 69 103 95 78
C 34% 32% 37% 15% 37% 32% 34% 32% 37% 40% 30% 38% 33% 35% 33%
%k %k %k %k J *
200 86 114 - 40 92 69 7 15 58 120 19 65 66 51
D 20% 18% 22% - 13% 25% 22% 29% 11% 18% 23% 11% 21% 24% 21%
** D D ** H * K K K
137 58 77 2 30 52 55 4 15 50 68 18 32 42 45
F - a failing grade 14% 12% 15% 33% 10% 14% 17% 14% 12% 16% 13% 10% 10% 15% 19%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Social services

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
53 31 22 - 26 18 9 1 4 13 35 14 25 6 9
A - top marks 5% 7% 4% - 8% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 8% 8% 2% 4%
236 124 111 1 97 84 55 2 30 68 136 54 91 47 43
B 24% 26% 21% 15% 31% 23% 17% 9% 22% 21% 26% 30% 29% 17% 18%
** EF ** MN* MN
439 203 233 3 123 152 164 7 56 144 232 67 123 128 121
C 44% 43% 44% 52% 40% 41% 51% 29% 42% 45% 44% 38% 39% 47% 51%
179 72 107 - 44 78 58 7 24 66 83 29 52 54 45
D 18% 15% 20% - 14% 21% 18% 26% 18% 21% 16% 16% 17% 20% 19%
A EX 3 D EX 3 *
94 40 52 2 22 39 32 8 18 27 40 15 20 38 20
F - a failing grade 9% 9% 10% 33% 7% 11% 10% 32% 14% 9% 8% 9% 6% 14% 8%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - City finances and budget

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
39 20 19 - 21 14 4 - 2 11 26 10 19 6 4
A - top marks 4% 4% 4% - 7% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 2%
* % F F * % N* MN
170 97 71 2 74 57 39 1 21 52 96 46 63 30 31
B 17% 21% 14% 30% 24% 15% 12% 4% 16% 16% 18% 26% 20% 11% 13%
B ** EF ** MN* MN
375 163 210 2 109 138 128 10 50 110 205 62 116 101 96
C 37% 35% 40% 36% 35% 37% 40% 39% 38% 35% 39% 35% 37% 37% 40%
%k %k %k %k *
232 98 134 - 65 86 81 10 31 88 104 40 64 70 58
D 23% 21% 26% - 21% 23% 25% 39% 23% 28% 20% 22% 21% 26% 25%
EX 3 EX 3 J *
185 92 90 2 41 76 67 5 29 58 93 21 49 67 48
F - a failing grade 18% 20% 17% 33% 13% 21% 21% 18% 22% 18% 18% 12% 16% 24% 20%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Controlling taxes

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
55 27 27 1 24 18 13 1 7 11 36 11 25 9 9
A - top marks 5% 6% 5% 18% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8% 3% 4%
145 77 65 3 67 53 25 2 16 34 93 41 60 22 21
B 14% 16% 12% 48% 21% 14% 8% 8% 12% 11% 18% 23% 19% 8% 9%
** EF F ** | MN* MN
365 171 194 - 122 133 111 7 51 118 189 68 111 105 82
C 37% 36% 37% - 39% 36% 35% 28% 38% 37% 36% 38% 36% 38% 34%
%k %k %k %k *
224 96 128 - 53 84 86 7 25 80 112 31 62 70 61
D 22% 20% 24% - 17% 23% 27% 27% 19% 25% 21% 17% 20% 26% 26%
EX 3 D EX 3 *
212 99 111 2 46 82 84 9 33 75 96 28 53 67 64
F - a failing grade 21% 21% 21% 33% 15% 22% 26% 33% 25% 23% 18% 16% 17% 24% 27%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Traffic congestion

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
34 16 18 - 16 11 6 - 3 7 24 6 18 5 4
A - top marks 3% 3% 3% - 5% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2%
120 66 52 2 63 40 17 2 13 29 76 41 48 21 10
B 12% 14% 10% 30% 20% 11% 5% 8% 10% 9% 14% 23% 15% 8% 4%
** EF F ** | MN* MN
266 118 146 2 101 93 72 10 51 84 122 57 88 64 57
C 27% 25% 28% 36% 32% 25% 23% 38% 38% 26% 23% 32% 28% 23% 24%
244 121 123 - 73 91 81 8 29 79 127 44 76 66 59
D 24% 26% 23% - 23% 24% 25% 30% 22% 25% 24% 24% 25% 24% 25%
EX 3 EX 3 *
338 150 186 2 58 137 143 6 37 118 176 30 81 119 107
F - a failing grade 34% 32% 35% 33% 19% 37% 45% 25% 28% 37% 34% 17% 26% 44% 45%
*k D DE *k * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Bike lanes

T e T e eation | Generation. |
Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
73 40 32 1 30 27 16 2 13 12 46 15 29 16 13
A - top marks 7% 9% 6% 15% 10% 7% 5% 8% 10% 4% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5%
238 121 116 1 86 85 67 2 30 70 136 60 69 60 50
B 24% 26% 22% 18% 28% 23% 21% 8% 22% 22% 26% 33% 22% 22% 21%
368 158 209 1 127 139 102 12 48 126 181 69 131 95 73
C 37% 34% 40% 18% 41% 37% 32% 45% 37% 40% 35% 38% 42% 35% 31%
166 77 88 1 38 63 66 5 19 50 92 24 38 57 47
D 17% 16% 17% 15% 12% 17% 21% 20% 14% 16% 17% 13% 12% 21% 20%
156 75 79 2 31 58 68 5 22 59 70 12 44 45 55
F - a failing grade 16% 16% 15% 33% 10% 16% 21% 19% 17% 19% 13% 6% 14% 17% 23%
*k D DE *k * K K KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Fighting climate change

R I
Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
55 28 27 - 24 21 10 1 4 16 34 12 27 7 9
A - top marks 5% 6% 5% - 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 3% 4%
158 97 59 2 55 68 35 2 17 38 101 34 67 31 26
B 16% 21% 11% 36% 18% 18% 11% 8% 13% 12% 19% 19% 22% 11% 11%
B ** F F ** | * MN
485 220 263 2 139 175 171 15 72 148 250 79 130 152 123
C 48% 47% 50% 30% 45% 47% 54% 58% 54% 47% 48% 44% 42% 56% 52%
193 72 121 - 56 65 73 4 25 69 96 35 48 51 60
D 19% 15% 23% - 18% 17% 23% 14% 19% 22% 18% 20% 15% 19% 25%
A EX 3 EX 3 * L
109 53 54 2 38 43 29 4 15 47 43 19 39 32 19
F - a failing grade 11% 11% 10% 33% 12% 12% 9% 16% 11% 15% 8% 11% 12% 12% 8%
* %k * %k J *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Homelessness

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
34 22 12 - 18 10 7 2 3 12 17 5 20 2 7
A - top marks 3% 5% 2% - 6% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3%
* % F * % * MN
66 39 27 - 34 18 14 1 10 21 34 23 23 11 10
B 7% 8% 5% - 11% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 13% 7% 4% 4%
252 124 127 2 80 88 84 3 35 64 151 46 74 74 58
C 25% 26% 24% 33% 26% 24% 26% 11% 26% 20% 29% 26% 24% 27% 25%
%k %k %k %k I *
319 155 162 2 87 118 113 10 33 99 177 43 96 92 88
D 32% 33% 31% 33% 28% 32% 36% 39% 25% 31% 34% 24% 31% 34% 37%
EX 3 EX 3 * K
329 131 197 2 93 137 100 10 52 122 146 61 98 95 75
F - a failing grade 33% 28% 38% 33% 30% 37% 31% 37% 39% 39% 28% 34% 32% 35% 31%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Spending taxpayers’ money wisely

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
42 17 24 1 21 12 10 1 6 10 26 13 17 5 8
A - top marks 4% 4% 5% 18% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3%
146 79 67 1 58 53 35 2 14 39 92 26 61 29 30
B 15% 17% 13% 15% 19% 14% 11% 8% 10% 12% 17% 15% 20% 11% 13%
345 161 183 2 114 126 104 7 49 104 185 72 103 94 76
C 34% 34% 35% 33% 37% 34% 33% 28% 37% 33% 35% 40% 33% 34% 32%
%k %k %k %k *
223 97 127 - 64 86 74 11 30 76 107 37 65 67 55
D 22% 21% 24% - 21% 23% 23% 42% 22% 24% 20% 21% 21% 24% 23%
EX 3 EX 3 *
244 117 125 2 54 95 95 5 34 89 116 30 66 79 68
F - a failing grade 24% 25% 24% 33% 17% 25% 30% 18% 26% 28% 22% 17% 21% 29% 29%
*k D D *k * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Support for Iocal arts, culture and media

R I
Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
89 38 48 2 43 30 15 1 12 26 50 29 34 13 12
A - top marks 9% 8% 9% 36% 14% 8% 5% 4% 9% 8% 10% 16% 11% 5% 5%
* % EE * % MN* MN
309 159 148 1 117 109 83 6 37 88 177 64 109 79 57
B 31% 34% 28% 15% 37% 29% 26% 21% 28% 28% 34% 36% 35% 29% 24%
433 193 240 1 110 153 170 12 57 144 221 56 121 129 128
C 43% 41% 46% 15% 36% 41% 53% 48% 43% 45% 42% 31% 39% 47% 54%
*ok DE *ok * KL KL
117 57 61 - 23 58 36 4 17 39 57 18 32 38 30
D 12% 12% 12% - 7% 16% 11% 16% 13% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13%
EX 3 D EX 3 *
53 23 28 2 18 21 14 3 10 21 20 12 15 15 10
F - a failing grade 5% 5% 5% 33% 6% 6% 4% 11% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4%
* %k * %k *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Social and community connection

- - ... =

Total WEIE Female [ Other/Pref
er not to
answer

A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
61 32 28 1 35 17 9 1 6 18 36 17 29 7 8
A - top marks 6% 7% 5% 18% 11% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 10% 9% 3% 3%
*x EF *x MN* MN
247 127 116 3 100 82 64 3 39 60 144 65 85 50 47
B 25% 27% 22% 48% 32% 22% 20% 13% 29% 19% 28% 36% 27% 18% 20%
o EF o | | MN* MN
428 187 241 - 113 163 153 9 54 151 215 64 116 141 107
C 43% 40% 46% - 36% 44% 48% 34% 40% 48% 41% 36% 37% 51% 45%
175 76 99 - 45 64 66 6 18 61 90 21 53 45 56
D 17% 16% 19% - 14% 17% 21% 24% 14% 19% 17% 12% 17% 16% 23%
90 49 40 2 19 45 27 7 16 27 41 12 27 30 20
F - a failing grade 9% 10% 8% 33% 6% 12% 8% 26% 12% 9% 8% 7% 9% 11% 9%
%k D k% *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How would you rate the City of Toronto on its management of the following issues: - Protecting vulnerable and minority communities

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
56 31 25 - 23 20 12 1 7 19 29 12 24 10 9
A - top marks 6% 7% 5% - 7% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4%
%k %k %k %k * M
200 108 91 1 76 75 49 1 25 50 124 43 76 47 34
B 20% 23% 17% 18% 24% 20% 15% 4% 19% 16% 24% 24% 24% 17% 14%
B ** F ** | N* MN
406 185 218 3 110 150 146 9 58 118 222 71 108 122 106
C 41% 39% 42% 48% 36% 40% 46% 34% 43% 37% 42% 40% 35% 44% 45%
206 82 124 - 63 70 73 8 20 83 95 29 65 54 58
D 21% 17% 24% - 20% 19% 23% 32% 15% 26% 18% 16% 21% 20% 24%
133 64 67 2 38 56 38 7 23 48 55 24 38 41 30
F - a failing grade 13% 14% 13% 33% 12% 15% 12% 26% 17% 15% 11% 13% 12% 15% 12%
* %k * %k *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Crime and safety

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
145 86 57 1 70 43 32 4 13 49 79 39 57 25 24
Getting better 14% 18% 11% 18% 22% 12% 10% 15% 10% 15% 15% 22% 18% 9% 10%
B *x EF *x MN* MN
299 144 151 4 96 107 95 6 42 86 165 57 89 87 67
Holding steady 30% 31% 29% 64% 31% 29% 30% 24% 32% 27% 31% 32% 28% 32% 28%
* % * % *
557 240 316 1 145 221 191 16 78 182 281 83 166 162 146
Getting worse 56% 51% 60% 18% 47% 59% 60% 61% 59% 57% 54% 47% 53% 59% 62%
A *x D D *x * K KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Cost of living

T T e e T  ecation | Generation. |
Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
86 54 33 - 49 28 9 1 7 20 59 28 39 11 9
Getting better 9% 11% 6% - 16% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 11% 16% 12% 4% 4%
B ** EF F ** | MN* MN
188 95 90 3 70 57 62 4 26 57 100 43 54 43 48
Holding steady 19% 20% 17% 52% 22% 15% 19% 16% 20% 18% 19% 24% 17% 16% 20%
EX 3 E EX 3 *
726 322 402 3 192 287 247 21 100 241 365 108 219 219 181
Getting worse 73% 68% 77% 48% 62% 77% 78% 80% 75% 76% 70% 60% 70% 80% 76%
A *ok D D *ok * KL K
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Affordability of housing

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
105 61 44 1 52 37 16 3 9 24 69 23 50 22 11
Getting better 11% 13% 8% 15% 17% 10% 5% 13% 7% 8% 13% 13% 16% 8% 5%
B *x EF F o I N* MN
218 104 111 3 69 74 75 6 35 60 117 42 60 53 63
Holding steady 22% 22% 21% 52% 22% 20% 23% 22% 27% 19% 22% 23% 19% 20% 26%
* % * % * L
678 306 370 2 191 260 228 17 88 234 339 114 202 198 164
Getting worse 68% 65% 71% 33% 61% 70% 71% 65% 66% 74% 65% 64% 65% 72% 69%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - The economy and jobs

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
112 64 48 - 62 39 11 3 8 24 76 29 56 18 9
Getting better 11% 14% 9% - 20% 10% 4% 13% 6% 8% 15% 16% 18% 6% 4%
B *x EF F o HI MN* MN
354 169 181 4 95 125 134 8 52 111 184 56 98 94 106
Holding steady 35% 36% 35% 67% 31% 34% 42% 30% 39% 35% 35% 31% 32% 34% 45%
535 238 295 2 154 207 173 15 73 183 264 94 157 162 122
Getting worse 53% 51% 56% 33% 49% 56% 54% 57% 55% 58% 50% 53% 50% 59% 51%
* % * % * L
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Public transit

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
219 118 98 2 92 77 50 5 23 62 129 45 93 44 37
Getting better 22% 25% 19% 33% 30% 21% 16% 21% 17% 19% 24% 25% 30% 16% 15%
B *x EF *x N* MN
420 209 210 2 142 145 133 13 72 135 200 96 118 107 99
Holding steady 42% 44% 40% 33% 45% 39% 42% 49% 54% 43% 38% 54% 38% 39% 42%
362 143 217 2 78 149 136 8 37 121 196 38 100 122 102
Getting worse 36% 30% 41% 33% 25% 40% 43% 30% 28% 38% 37% 21% 32% 45% 43%
A *x D D *x * K KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Social services

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
163 78 85 - 91 54 18 5 20 47 92 46 76 31 10
Getting better 16% 17% 16% - 29% 15% 6% 18% 15% 15% 18% 26% 24% 11% 4%
*x EF F o MN* MN N
527 252 272 4 143 194 190 9 74 161 283 91 148 141 147
Holding steady 53% 53% 52% 67% 46% 52% 60% 35% 56% 51% 54% 51% 48% 52% 62%
311 141 168 2 77 123 111 12 39 110 149 42 87 101 80
Getting worse 31% 30% 32% 33% 25% 33% 35% 48% 29% 35% 28% 23% 28% 37% 34%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - City finances and budget

e T e T e T  ebcaton | Generation. |
Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
116 59 54 2 60 37 18 4 12 23 76 27 56 18 15
Getting better 12% 13% 10% 36% 19% 10% 6% 17% 9% 7% 14% 15% 18% 7% 6%
*k EF F ** | MN* MN
445 207 236 2 156 162 127 10 69 142 225 96 140 115 95
Holding steady 44% 44% 45% 30% 50% 44% 40% 39% 52% 45% 43% 54% 45% 42% 40%
K% E ** MN*
440 203 235 2 95 172 173 11 52 153 224 56 115 141 128
Getting worse 44% 43% 45% 33% 30% 46% 54% 44% 39% 48% 43% 31% 37% 52% 54%
** D DE ** * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Controlling taxes

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
123 67 54 2 56 50 16 2 11 26 84 21 68 21 13
Getting better 12% 14% 10% 36% 18% 14% 5% 9% 8% 8% 16% 12% 22% 8% 5%
o F F o HI * KMN
395 178 215 2 139 129 126 9 58 133 194 88 120 87 99
Holding steady 39% 38% 41% 30% 45% 35% 39% 36% 44% 42% 37% 49% 39% 32% 42%
484 225 256 2 116 192 176 14 64 159 247 70 123 166 125
Getting worse 48% 48% 49% 33% 37% 52% 55% 55% 48% 50% 47% 39% 40% 61% 53%
*x D D *x * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Traffic congestion

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
116 66 49 2 61 42 14 4 13 23 76 30 54 23 9
Getting better 12% 14% 9% 33% 20% 11% 4% 17% 10% 7% 14% 17% 17% 9% 4%
B *x EF F o I MN* MN N
268 126 140 2 114 89 65 9 47 85 126 73 99 50 47
Holding steady 27% 27% 27% 33% 37% 24% 20% 36% 36% 27% 24% 41% 32% 18% 20%
o EF o J MN* MN
617 278 336 2 136 241 240 12 72 209 323 76 158 201 182
Getting worse 62% 59% 64% 33% 44% 65% 75% 46% 55% 66% 62% 42% 51% 73% 77%
*x D DE *x H * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Bike lanes

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
192 87 104 1 83 70 38 2 12 47 132 44 79 45 25
Getting better 19% 18% 20% 18% 27% 19% 12% 8% 9% 15% 25% 24% 25% 16% 10%
*x EF F o HI N* MN N
484 228 253 3 156 167 161 17 79 159 230 101 135 125 123
Holding steady 48% 48% 48% 52% 50% 45% 51% 64% 59% 50% 44% 56% 43% 46% 52%
325 156 167 2 72 134 119 7 42 112 163 34 97 104 90
Getting worse 32% 33% 32% 30% 23% 36% 37% 28% 32% 35% 31% 19% 31% 38% 38%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Fighting climate change

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
144 68 74 2 62 62 20 7 5 39 93 27 69 33 15
Getting better 14% 15% 14% 36% 20% 17% 6% 27% 4% 12% 18% 15% 22% 12% 6%
o F F o H HI N* MN N
558 268 288 2 146 207 205 12 92 180 275 91 153 158 156
Holding steady 56% 57% 55% 30% 47% 56% 64% 45% 69% 57% 52% 51% 49% 58% 66%
o D DE o 1 * L KL
299 134 163 2 103 102 93 7 36 99 157 60 89 83 66
Getting worse 30% 28% 31% 33% 33% 28% 29% 28% 27% 31% 30% 34% 29% 30% 28%
* % * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Homelessness

T e T e Y

EDUCATION Generation

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
97 60 36 - 53 35 8 2 9 21 64 25 50 17 5
Getting better 10% 13% 7% - 17% 10% 3% 8% 7% 7% 12% 14% 16% 6% 2%
B *x EF F o I MN* MN N
214 107 106 1 67 70 76 3 41 56 113 43 55 55 61
Holding steady 21% 23% 20% 15% 22% 19% 24% 13% 31% 18% 21% 24% 18% 20% 26%
691 303 382 5 191 266 234 20 82 240 348 110 207 202 172
Getting worse 69% 64% 73% 85% 61% 72% 73% 79% 62% 76% 66% 62% 66% 74% 72%
A *x D D *x HJ * KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Spending taxpayers’ money wisely

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
129 72 56 1 59 48 22 3 15 19 91 27 59 27 16
Getting better 13% 15% 11% 18% 19% 13% 7% 12% 11% 6% 17% 15% 19% 10% 7%
B *x F F o I N* MN
399 182 213 3 139 132 128 12 62 129 196 88 120 93 97
Holding steady 40% 39% 41% 48% 45% 35% 40% 45% 47% 41% 37% 49% 39% 34% 41%
473 216 255 2 113 192 169 11 55 170 237 64 132 153 124
Getting worse 47% 46% 49% 33% 36% 52% 53% 43% 42% 53% 45% 36% 42% 56% 52%
*x D D *x HJ * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Support for local arts, culture and media

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
229 112 116 1 107 86 36 9 26 63 132 63 98 44 24
Getting better 23% 24% 22% 18% 34% 23% 11% 34% 20% 20% 25% 35% 31% 16% 10%
o EF F o MN* MN N
583 273 308 2 150 211 222 14 87 188 294 89 154 172 167
Holding steady 58% 58% 59% 33% 48% 57% 70% 54% 66% 59% 56% 50% 50% 63% 71%
o DE o * KL KL
189 86 100 3 54 74 60 3 20 67 99 26 59 57 46
Getting worse 19% 18% 19% 48% 17% 20% 19% 12% 15% 21% 19% 15% 19% 21% 19%
* % * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Social and community connection

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
198 109 90 - 97 70 32 5 25 57 111 48 92 38 21
Getting better 20% 23% 17% - 31% 19% 10% 21% 19% 18% 21% 27% 30% 14% 9%
B *x EF F o MN* MN
545 244 297 4 150 199 196 12 78 179 277 94 141 159 151
Holding steady 54% 52% 57% 67% 48% 53% 62% 46% 58% 56% 53% 53% 45% 58% 63%
257 118 137 2 64 103 90 9 30 81 137 37 78 77 66
Getting worse 26% 25% 26% 33% 21% 28% 28% 34% 23% 26% 26% 21% 25% 28% 28%
* % D * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




And do you believe that the situation as it relates to each of these issues is getting better, getting worse, or holding steady? - Protecting vulnerable and minority communities

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
178 95 81 2 83 68 28 5 21 48 105 39 80 39 20
Getting better 18% 20% 15% 36% 27% 18% 9% 18% 16% 15% 20% 22% 26% 14% 9%
*x EF F o N* MN N
491 235 255 1 142 177 172 7 70 153 261 91 135 135 130
Holding steady 49% 50% 49% 15% 46% 48% 54% 28% 53% 48% 50% 51% 43% 49% 55%
* % * % * L
331 140 188 3 86 127 118 14 42 117 158 48 97 99 87
Getting worse 33% 30% 36% 48% 28% 34% 37% 54% 32% 37% 30% 27% 31% 36% 37%
* % D * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How likely are you to move out of the City of Toronto in the next 5 years?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
405 191 211 3 171 166 68 13 49 142 201 92 153 113 48
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 41% 40% 48% 55% 45% 21% 49% 37% 45% 38% 51% 49% 41% 20%
*k EF F ** N* MN N
117 64 53 1 39 56 22 3 11 43 60 20 48 34 16
Very likely 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 15% 7% 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 7%
287 127 158 2 131 110 46 10 38 99 141 71 105 79 32
Somewhat likely 29% 27% 30% 33% 42% 30% 15% 38% 29% 31% 27% 40% 34% 29% 13%
** EF F ** MN* N N
596 279 314 3 141 205 250 13 84 175 324 87 158 161 190
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 59% 60% 52% 45% 55% 79% 51% 63% 55% 62% 49% 51% 59% 80%
*x D DE ** * L KLM
347 164 181 2 84 143 120 7 37 102 201 50 111 101 85
Not very likely 35% 35% 34% 33% 27% 38% 38% 29% 28% 32% 38% 28% 36% 37% 36%
249 115 133 1 56 63 130 6 47 74 123 37 47 60 105
Not at all likely 25% 24% 25% 18% 18% 17% 41% 22% 35% 23% 23% 21% 15% 22% 44%
*E DE ** 1) * L KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Why are you likely to leave Toronto in the next 5 years?

AGE
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 394 188 203 3 136 179 79 12 40 141 201 64 162 113 55
Base: All Answering (wtd) 405 191 211 3 171 166 68 13 49 142 201 92 153 113 48
277 127 149 1 99 126 52 6 37 100 134 48 104 91 34
Too expensive 68% 66% 71% 38% 58% 76% 76% 50% 76% 70% 67% 53% 68% 81% 72%
110 54 55 1 41 49 20 2 19 35 55 21 38 37 14
Too busy 27% 28% 26% 38% 24% 30% 29% 13% 38% 25% 27% 23% 25% 33% 30%
%k * * %k * * *
162 83 79 1 48 74 41 3 12 58 89 24 54 55 29
Too much traffic 40% 43% 37% 31% 28% 44% 59% 25% 25% 41% 44% 26% 35% 49% 61%
126 52 73 1 48 50 29 3 19 49 54 25 44 41 17
| want a lifestyle change 31% 27% 35% 38% 28% 30% 42% 26% 40% 35% 27% 27% 28% 37% 35%
%k D* 3k %k * * *
108 52 55 - 61 43 4 4 13 39 51 35 44 27 2
Better job opportunities elsewhere 27% 27% 26% - 36% 26% 6% 34% 26% 28% 25% 38% 29% 24% 3%
109 51 57 1 49 46 13 1 14 42 52 28 41 30 9
Want more space 27% 27% 27% 38% 29% 28% 20% 10% 29% 29% 26% 31% 27% 27% 19%
k% * k% * * *
107 52 56 - 50 51 6 7 13 37 50 30 43 33 2
Want a better place to raise a family 26% 27% 26% - 29% 31% 9% 54% 27% 26% 25% 33% 28% 29% 1%
148 73 76 - 40 78 30 4 17 54 73 20 51 58 19
Too dangerous/too much crime 37% 38% 36% - 24% 47% 44% 33% 36% 38% 36% 22% 33% 51% 41%
69 33 37 - 38 27 3 3 8 24 34 29 20 17 3
Don’t want to raise a family here 17% 17% 17% - 23% 16% 5% 27% 16% 17% 17% 32% 13% 15% 6%
39 14 24 1 9 14 16 - 6 14 18 5 10 13 11
Some other reason 10% 7% 11% 31% 5% 9% 23% - 13% 10% 9% 5% 6% 12% 22%
1256 591 659 6 485 558 213 35 159 452 609 266 448 402 140
Sigma 310% 309% 313% 213% 284% 337% 312% 273% 326% 318% 303% 290% 293% 357% 293%




Who is most to blame for the housing affordability crisis in the City of Toronto?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
112 67 45 - 52 43 17 2 9 38 63 35 39 27 12
The Federal government 11% 14% 9% - 17% 11% 5% 7% 7% 12% 12% 20% 12% 10% 5%
B ** F F ** MN* N N
102 53 47 2 36 44 22 4 11 30 57 14 44 27 16
The Provincial government 10% 11% 9% 33% 12% 12% 7% 15% 8% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 7%
121 64 58 - 53 49 18 7 25 34 56 32 45 31 13
The City of Toronto 12% 14% 11% - 17% 13% 6% 27% 19% 11% 11% 18% 14% 11% 5%
*k F F *k 1 N* N N
52 27 25 - 8 12 32 - 5 11 36 4 9 13 26
Developers 5% 6% 5% - 3% 3% 10% - 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 11%
48 25 20 3 20 18 10 - 6 18 24 9 23 9 7
Landlords 5% 5% 4% 48% 7% 5% 3% - 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3%
534 217 315 1 130 197 207 12 68 181 272 77 141 160 155
All are equally to blame 53% 46% 60% 18% 42% 53% 65% 46% 51% 57% 52% 43% 45% 59% 65%
A ** D DE ** * KL KL
32 17 15 - 11 9 12 1 7 6 17 8 9 6 9
No one is to blame 3% 4% 3% - 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
k% k% I *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which position do you more closely agree with on bike lanes in the City of Toronto?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
307 142 160 5 116 112 78 11 29 88 178 60 116 76 55
We should expand the network of bike lanes, including on
major thoroughfares 31% 30% 30% 82% 37% 30% 25% 44% 22% 28% 34% 34% 37% 28% 23%
** F *x H N* MN
363 165 197 1 126 141 95 6 54 114 189 77 125 99 62
We should maintain the network of bike lanes at its current
level 36% 35% 37% 18% 41% 38% 30% 23% 41% 36% 36% 43% 40% 36% 26%
* % E F * % N* N N
332 164 168 - 68 118 145 9 50 116 158 42 71 99 121
We should reduce the network of bike lanes, including on
major throughfares 33% 35% 32% - 22% 32% 46% 33% 38% 36% 30% 23% 23% 36% 51%
** D DE ** * KL KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The City of Toronto is managing taxpayers dollars wisely

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
426 204 218 3 160 155 111 12 49 117 247 87 158 96 85
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 43% 42% 52% 51% 42% 35% 48% 37% 37% 47% 49% 51% 35% 36%
*k EF ** | MN* MN
64 27 36 1 34 21 8 1 6 8 48 16 31 10 7
Strongly agree 6% 6% 7% 18% 11% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 9% 9% 10% 4% 3%
*E EF F *x | N* MN
362 178 182 2 125 134 103 11 43 109 199 71 127 85 78
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 35% 33% 40% 36% 32% 43% 32% 34% 38% 40% 41% 31% 33%
575 266 306 3 152 216 207 14 84 200 277 91 154 178 152
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 57% 58% 48% 49% 58% 65% 52% 63% 63% 53% 51% 49% 65% 64%
*x D D ** J * KL KL
343 142 200 1 109 117 117 9 48 128 158 70 96 90 87
Somewhat disagree 34% 30% 38% 15% 35% 31% 37% 35% 36% 40% 30% 39% 31% 33% 37%
A k %k %k %k J *
232 123 106 2 42 100 90 4 36 72 119 21 57 88 65
Strongly disagree 23% 26% 20% 33% 14% 27% 28% 17% 27% 23% 23% 12% 18% 32% 27%
B *k D D ** * KL KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The City of Toronto best days are behind it

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
588 286 301 1 204 213 172 19 85 187 297 112 196 156 125

Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 61% 57% 18% 65% 57% 54% 72% 64% 59% 57% 63% 63% 57% 53%
197 115 82 - 62 73 61 10 21 71 94 31 71 48 47

Strongly agree 20% 24% 16% - 20% 20% 19% 39% 16% 22% 18% 18% 23% 18% 20%

B %k k %k *

392 171 219 1 142 139 110 9 64 116 203 80 125 108 78

Somewhat agree 39% 36% 42% 18% 46% 38% 35% 33% 48% 37% 39% 45% 40% 39% 33%
413 184 224 5 107 159 147 7 48 130 227 67 116 118 112

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 39% 43% 82% 35% 43% 46% 28% 36% 41% 43% 37% 37% 43% 47%
330 144 184 2 87 122 122 7 38 108 178 55 90 91 95

Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 35% 30% 28% 33% 38% 25% 29% 34% 34% 31% 29% 33% 40%
83 40 40 3 21 37 25 1 10 22 50 12 26 26 18
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% 52% 7% 10% 8% 3% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8%

* % * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The City of Toronto’s best days are still ahead of it

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
558 266 287 5 193 201 164 16 67 169 306 112 187 135 123
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 56% 55% 82% 62% 54% 51% 60% 51% 53% 58% 63% 60% 49% 52%
127 65 61 1 57 46 24 4 14 29 81 32 55 21 19
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 18% 18% 13% 7% 14% 10% 9% 15% 18% 18% 8% 8%
** F F ** | MN* MN
430 201 226 4 136 154 140 12 54 140 225 80 133 114 104
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 43% 64% 44% 42% 44% 46% 40% 44% 43% 45% 43% 42% 44%
k% k% *
443 205 238 1 118 171 155 10 65 149 219 67 124 139 114
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 45% 18% 38% 46% 49% 40% 49% 47% 42% 37% 40% 51% 48%
316 133 182 1 87 122 107 9 42 98 166 43 94 102 77
Somewhat disagree 32% 28% 35% 18% 28% 33% 33% 36% 32% 31% 32% 24% 30% 37% 33%
A k %k %k %k * K
127 71 56 - 31 48 48 1 23 51 52 23 30 37 37
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 11% - 10% 13% 15% 3% 18% 16% 10% 13% 10% 14% 16%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The City of Toronto is a great place to raise a family

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
606 280 321 5 190 211 205 14 74 175 343 107 187 152 159
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 60% 61% 82% 61% 57% 64% 55% 56% 55% 65% 60% 60% 56% 67%
134 66 67 1 49 48 37 3 13 26 92 22 56 24 31
Strongly agree 13% 14% 13% 18% 16% 13% 12% 11% 10% 8% 18% 12% 18% 9% 13%
472 214 254 4 140 164 168 11 61 149 251 85 131 128 128
Somewhat agree 47% 46% 48% 64% 45% 44% 53% 44% 46% 47% 48% 48% 42% 47% 54%
395 190 204 1 122 160 114 12 59 143 182 72 124 121 78
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 40% 39% 18% 39% 43% 36% 45% 44% 45% 35% 40% 40% 44% 33%
299 144 155 - 91 121 87 9 41 113 136 56 90 92 61
Somewhat disagree 30% 31% 30% - 29% 33% 27% 34% 31% 36% 26% 32% 29% 34% 26%
96 46 49 1 31 39 26 3 18 29 46 15 34 29 17
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 9% 18% 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7%
* % * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The City of Toronto is a great place to work

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
706 334 367 5 222 259 225 16 85 209 396 121 226 191 168

Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 71% 70% 85% 71% 70% 71% 61% 64% 66% 76% 68% 73% 70% 71%
154 84 69 1 61 62 31 4 17 40 93 26 68 35 25

Strongly agree 15% 18% 13% 18% 20% 17% 10% 14% 13% 13% 18% 15% 22% 13% 10%
553 250 299 4 161 197 195 12 68 169 304 94 159 156 144

Somewhat agree 55% 53% 57% 67% 52% 53% 61% 47% 51% 53% 58% 53% 51% 57% 61%
295 136 157 1 89 112 93 10 47 109 128 58 85 82 69

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 29% 30% 15% 29% 30% 29% 39% 36% 34% 24% 32% 27% 30% 29%
226 102 123 1 69 81 75 8 29 89 99 41 69 55 60

Somewhat disagree 23% 22% 23% 15% 22% 22% 24% 29% 22% 28% 19% 23% 22% 20% 25%

k %k %k %k J *
69 34 35 - 20 31 18 2 18 19 29 17 16 27 9

Strongly disagree 7% 7% 7% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 14% 6% 6% 9% 5% 10% 4%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would like more opportunities to connect with community events and activities in my neighbourhood

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
707 333 368 6 252 265 189 23 85 208 390 139 238 187 142
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 71% 70% 100% 81% 71% 59% 87% 64% 66% 74% 78% 77% 68% 60%
*k EF F ** HI N* MN N
172 87 83 2 79 68 26 5 12 50 105 35 75 40 22
Strongly agree 17% 19% 16% 30% 25% 18% 8% 18% 9% 16% 20% 20% 24% 15% 9%
*E EF F *x H N* MN
535 245 286 4 174 198 164 18 74 158 285 104 164 147 120
Somewhat agree 53% 52% 54% 70% 56% 53% 51% 69% 56% 50% 54% 58% 53% 54% 51%
* % * % *
294 138 157 - 59 106 129 3 47 109 134 39 73 87 95
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 29% 30% - 19% 29% 41% 13% 36% 34% 26% 22% 23% 32% 40%
*x D DE ** J J * L KLM
247 113 134 - 50 89 108 3 36 91 117 34 62 72 78
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 26% - 16% 24% 34% 13% 27% 29% 22% 19% 20% 26% 33%
*E D DE ** J * KL
47 24 22 - 9 17 21 - 11 18 18 5 11 15 17
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% - 3% 4% 7% - 8% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - T2B Summary

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

426 204 218 3 160 155 111 12 49 117 247 87 158 9% 85
The City of Toronto is managing taxpayers dollars wisely 43% 43% 42% 52% 51% 42% 35% 48% 37% 37% 47% 49% 51% 35% 36%
*x EF *x | MN* MN
588 286 301 1 204 213 172 19 85 187 297 112 196 156 125
The City of Toronto best days are behind it 59% 61% 57% 18% 65% 57% 54% 72% 64% 59% 57% 63% 63% 57% 53%
558 266 287 5 193 201 164 16 67 169 306 112 187 135 123
The City of Toronto’s best days are still ahead of it 56% 56% 55% 82% 62% 54% 51% 60% 51% 53% 58% 63% 60% 49% 52%
*% E *% M* MN
606 280 321 5 190 211 205 14 74 175 343 107 187 152 159
The City of Toronto is a great place to raise a family 61% 60% 61% 82% 61% 57% 64% 55% 56% 55% 65% 60% 60% 56% 67%
706 334 367 5 222 259 225 16 85 209 396 121 226 191 168
The City of Toronto is a great place to work 71% 71% 70% 85% 71% 70% 71% 61% 64% 66% 76% 68% 73% 70% 71%
* % * HI *
707 333 368 6 252 265 189 23 85 208 390 139 238 187 142
| would like more opportunities to connect with community
events and activities in my neighbourhood 71% 71% 70% 100% 81% 71% 59% 87% 64% 66% 74% 78% 77% 68% 60%
*x EF F *x HI N* MN N




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - B2B Summary

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

575 266 306 3 152 216 207 14 84 200 277 91 154 178 152
The City of Toronto is managing taxpayers dollars wisely 57% 57% 58% 48% 49% 58% 65% 52% 63% 63% 53% 51% 49% 65% 64%
*x D D *x ) * KL KL
413 184 224 5 107 159 147 7 48 130 227 67 116 118 112
The City of Toronto best days are behind it 41% 39% 43% 82% 35% 43% 46% 28% 36% 41% 43% 37% 37% 43% 47%
443 205 238 1 118 171 155 10 65 149 219 67 124 139 114
The City of Toronto’s best days are still ahead of it 44% 44% 45% 18% 38% 46% 49% 40% 49% 47% 42% 37% 40% 51% 48%
*% D * % * KL L
395 190 204 1 122 160 114 12 59 143 182 72 124 121 78
The City of Toronto is a great place to raise a family 39% 40% 39% 18% 39% 43% 36% 45% 44% 45% 35% 40% 40% 44% 33%
295 136 157 1 89 112 93 10 47 109 128 58 85 82 69
The City of Toronto is a great place to work 29% 29% 30% 15% 29% 30% 29% 39% 36% 34% 24% 32% 27% 30% 29%
* % ** J J *
294 138 157 ; 59 106 129 3 47 109 134 39 73 87 95
| would like more opportunities to connect with community
events and activities in my neighbourhood 29% 29% 30% - 19% 29% 41% 13% 36% 34% 26% 22% 23% 32% 40%
*x D DE *x ) ) * L KLM




To what extent do you use the following to help you find things to do and stay connected to your community and the city: - Local news media

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
266 124 138 4 65 94 107 6 32 78 150 30 79 72 85
Often 27% 26% 26% 67% 21% 25% 34% 24% 24% 25% 29% 17% 25% 26% 36%
** DE ** * K KLM
504 238 265 1 157 190 157 8 63 165 269 98 149 141 117
Sometimes 50% 51% 51% 15% 50% 51% 49% 29% 47% 52% 51% 55% 48% 51% 49%
EX 3 EX 3 *
165 79 86 - 68 57 40 9 22 53 80 44 55 41 25
Rarely 16% 17% 16% - 22% 15% 13% 36% 17% 17% 15% 24% 18% 15% 11%
66 29 36 1 22 30 14 3 16 22 25 7 28 20 11
Never 7% 6% 7% 18% 7% 8% 4% 11% 12% 7% 5% 4% 9% 7% 4%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you use the following to help you find things to do and stay connected to your community and the city: - Social media

T T e

EDUCATION Generation

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS
er not to
answer
D E F G

=
H | J K L M N

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
317 144 170 3 151 123 42 8 29 99 180 83 141 64 29
Often 32% 31% 32% 52% 49% 33% 13% 31% 22% 31% 34% 47% 45% 23% 12%
o EF F o H MN* MN N
390 177 210 3 115 166 110 11 54 125 201 68 113 133 76
Sometimes 39% 38% 40% 48% 37% 45% 34% 41% 40% 39% 38% 38% 36% 49% 32%
158 83 75 - 34 46 78 5 28 44 80 23 34 45 56
Rarely 16% 18% 14% - 11% 12% 24% 21% 21% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 24%
136 66 70 - 11 36 89 2 22 49 63 4 23 32 76
Never 14% 14% 13% - 4% 10% 28% 6% 17% 16% 12% 2% 7% 12% 32%
o D DE o * K KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How do you feel about safety in the following places in Toronto: - In the City of Toronto, overall

o T ewe P e

EDUCATION Generation

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
704 340 359 5 235 251 218 14 88 214 388 131 226 186 161
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 72% 68% 85% 75% 68% 68% 53% 67% 67% 74% 73% 73% 68% 68%
k% E %k *
122 66 55 1 51 42 29 5 8 26 82 17 59 24 22
Very safe 12% 14% 10% 18% 16% 11% 9% 20% 6% 8% 16% 10% 19% 9% 9%
** F ** HI * KMN
582 274 304 4 184 209 189 8 80 188 306 114 167 162 139
Fairly safe 58% 58% 58% 67% 59% 56% 59% 33% 60% 59% 58% 64% 54% 59% 58%
k% k% *
297 130 166 1 76 120 101 12 a4 104 137 47 85 88 77
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 28% 32% 15% 25% 32% 32% 47% 33% 33% 26% 27% 27% 32% 32%
%k D %k *
234 103 130 - 65 88 80 10 32 83 108 41 69 64 60
Not very safe 23% 22% 25% - 21% 24% 25% 41% 24% 26% 21% 23% 22% 23% 25%
k %k %k %k *
64 27 35 1 11 32 21 2 12 21 29 6 16 24 17
Not at al safe 6% 6% 7% 15% 4% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 7%
%k D k% *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How do you feel about safety in the following places in Toronto: - In your neighbourhood

T T e

Total WEIE Female [ Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

D E F G

EDUCATION

Generation

=
H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
825 385 435 5 262 293 270 16 102 252 455 145 258 217 206
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 82% 83% 85% 84% 79% 85% 62% 77% 79% 87% 81% 83% 79% 87%
* % E *x HI * M
249 129 115 5 96 76 77 3 25 67 153 50 93 42 63
Very safe 25% 27% 22% 85% 31% 21% 24% 13% 19% 21% 29% 28% 30% 15% 27%
** E ** HI M* M M
576 257 320 - 166 217 194 13 78 184 302 95 165 174 143
Fairly safe 58% 55% 61% - 53% 58% 61% 49% 58% 58% 58% 53% 53% 64% 60%
k% k% * L
176 85 90 1 50 78 48 10 30 66 70 34 53 57 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 18% 17% 15% 16% 21% 15% 38% 23% 21% 13% 19% 17% 21% 13%
131 63 68 - 34 58 39 8 20 50 53 22 43 42 24
Not very safe 13% 13% 13% - 11% 16% 12% 33% 15% 16% 10% 12% 14% 15% 10%
k %k %k %k J *
44 21 22 1 15 20 9 1 11 16 17 12 10 15 7
Not at al safe 4% 5% 4% 15% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3%
%k k% J *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How do you feel about safety in the following places in Toronto: - On the TTC

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
584 307 272 5 187 199 199 13 78 166 327 102 185 148 149
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 65% 52% 85% 60% 53% 62% 52% 58% 52% 62% 57% 60% 54% 63%
93 57 36 - 37 23 33 1 7 23 62 17 33 16 27
Very safe 9% 12% 7% - 12% 6% 10% 1% 6% 7% 12% 10% 11% 6% 11%
B ** E E ** | * M M
491 250 236 5 149 176 166 12 70 143 266 85 153 132 122
Fairly safe 49% 53% 45% 85% 48% 47% 52% 48% 53% 45% 51% 47% 49% 48% 51%
B k% k% *
417 163 253 1 125 173 120 12 55 152 197 77 126 126 89
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 2% 35% 48% 15% 40% 47% 38% 48% 42% 48% 38% 43% 40% 46% 37%
315 125 189 - 102 124 88 10 38 119 147 62 95 93 64
Not very safe 31% 27% 36% - 33% 33% 28% 40% 28% 38% 28% 35% 31% 34% 27%
A k %k %k %k J *
102 38 64 1 23 49 31 2 17 33 50 14 31 33 25
Not at al safe 10% 8% 12% 15% 7% 13% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10%
A %k D k% *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How do you feel about safety in the following places in Toronto: - At a public event or gathering

T T e

Total WEIE Female [ Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

D E F G

EDUCATION

Generation

=
H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
721 351 365 5 236 256 230 16 93 228 385 128 233 188 173
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 75% 70% 85% 76% 69% 72% 61% 70% 72% 73% 72% 75% 69% 73%
k% %k *
127 70 57 1 43 43 42 2 7 35 83 21 47 30 29
Very safe 13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 12% 13% 7% 5% 11% 16% 12% 15% 11% 12%
%k k %k H *
594 281 309 4 193 213 188 14 86 193 302 107 185 158 143
Fairly safe 59% 60% 59% 67% 62% 57% 59% 55% 65% 61% 57% 60% 60% 58% 60%
k% k% *
280 119 159 1 75 115 89 10 40 90 140 51 78 86 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 25% 30% 15% 24% 31% 28% 39% 30% 28% 27% 28% 25% 31% 27%
%k %k *
231 100 131 - 64 94 73 9 34 69 118 45 61 72 52
Not very safe 23% 21% 25% - 21% 25% 23% 35% 26% 22% 23% 25% 20% 26% 22%
k %k %k %k * L
49 19 28 1 11 21 16 1 6 20 22 5 18 14 12
Not at al safe 5% 4% 5% 15% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5%
%k k% *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How do you feel about safety in the following places in Toronto: - T2B Summary

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

704 340 359 5 235 251 218 14 88 214 388 131 226 186 161

In the City of Toronto, overall 70% 72% 68% 85% 75% 68% 68% 53% 67% 67% 74% 73% 73% 68% 68%
%k E k% *

825 385 435 5 262 293 270 16 102 252 455 145 258 217 206

In your neighbourhood 82% 82% 83% 85% 84% 79% 85% 62% 77% 79% 87% 81% 83% 79% 87%

584 307 272 5 187 199 199 13 78 166 327 102 185 148 149

On the TTC 58% 65% 52% 85% 60% 53% 62% 52% 58% 52% 62% 57% 60% 54% 63%

721 351 365 5 236 256 230 16 93 228 385 128 233 188 173

At a public event or gathering 72% 75% 70% 85% 76% 69% 72% 61% 70% 72% 73% 72% 75% 69% 73%
%k %k *




How do you feel about safety in the following places in Toronto: - B2B Summary

o T ewe P e

EDUCATION Generation

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

297 130 166 1 76 120 101 12 44 104 137 47 85 88 77

In the City of Toronto, overall 30% 28% 32% 5% 25% 32% 32% 47% 33% 33% 26% 27% 27% 32% 32%
%k D k% *

176 85 90 1 50 78 48 10 30 66 70 34 53 57 31
In your neighbourhood 18% 18% 17% 15% 16% 21% 15% 38% 23% 21% 13% 19% 17% 21% 13%

417 163 253 1 125 173 120 12 55 152 197 77 126 126 89
On the TTC 42% 35% 48% 15% 40% 47% 38% 48% 42% 48% 38% 43% 40% 46% 37%

280 119 159 1 75 115 89 10 40 90 140 51 78 86 65
At a public event or gathering 28% 25% 30% 15% 24% 31% 28% 39% 30% 28% 27% 28% 25% 31% 27%

* %

* %




Do you believe that the City of Toronto is becoming safer, less safe or is about as safe as it was 2 years ago?.

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
126 78 46 2 62 43 21 5 11 30 80 26 60 24 17
Safer 13% 17% 9% 33% 20% 11% 7% 18% 9% 9% 15% 14% 19% 9% 7%
B * % EF F * % | N* MN
365 160 201 4 122 130 114 6 55 116 188 74 107 106 79
About the same 36% 34% 38% 67% 39% 35% 36% 24% 42% 36% 36% 41% 34% 39% 33%
EX 3 EX 3 *
510 232 278 - 128 199 184 15 66 172 257 80 145 144 142
Less safe 51% 49% 53% - 41% 53% 58% 58% 50% 54% 49% 45% 46% 53% 60%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - If traffic weren’t as big an issue in Toronto, it would be a better place to live

T e

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS
er not to
answer
A B D E F G

=
H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
804 369 434 2 238 297 269 16 104 254 430 132 239 228 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 78% 83% 33% 77% 80% 84% 62% 78% 80% 82% 74% 77% 83% 86%
298 146 152 - 81 124 93 3 29 88 179 37 98 95 68
Strongly agree 30% 31% 29% - 26% 33% 29% 13% 22% 28% 34% 20% 32% 35% 29%
506 222 282 2 157 173 176 13 75 166 252 95 141 132 137
Somewhat agree 51% 47% 54% 33% 50% 46% 55% 50% 57% 52% 48% 53% 45% 48% 58%
197 102 91 4 73 75 49 10 29 64 94 47 72 46 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 22% 17% 67% 23% 20% 16% 38% 22% 20% 18% 26% 23% 17% 14%
158 78 79 2 57 59 43 9 19 50 80 34 59 36 29
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 15% 33% 18% 16% 13% 35% 15% 16% 15% 19% 19% 13% 12%
k %k %k %k * N
38 24 12 2 16 16 7 1 9 14 14 13 13 10 3
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 2% 33% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Traffic in Toronto negatively impacts my day-to-day life

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
647 317 328 2 208 252 187 13 71 211 352 113 207 188 140
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 67% 62% 30% 67% 68% 59% 52% 54% 66% 67% 63% 66% 69% 59%
212 107 105 - 53 108 50 3 25 65 118 25 70 82 34
Strongly agree 21% 23% 20% - 17% 29% 16% 12% 19% 21% 22% 14% 23% 30% 14%
** DF ** * N KLN
435 210 223 2 155 144 136 10 46 145 234 88 137 105 106
Somewhat agree 43% 45% 43% 30% 50% 39% 43% 40% 34% 46% 45% 49% 44% 38% 44%
354 153 197 4 103 120 132 12 62 107 173 66 104 86 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 33% 38% 70% 33% 32% 41% 48% 46% 34% 33% 37% 34% 31% 41%
262 108 151 3 76 85 101 9 43 79 131 54 71 63 73
Somewhat disagree 26% 23% 29% 55% 24% 23% 32% 34% 32% 25% 25% 30% 23% 23% 31%
92 45 46 1 27 35 31 4 19 29 41 12 33 23 25
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 9% 15% 9% 9% 10% 14% 14% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10%
* % * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Traffic in Toronto negatively impacts my health

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
590 276 312 2 158 240 192 12 58 193 327 87 176 190 137
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 59% 59% 33% 51% 65% 60% 48% 44% 61% 62% 49% 56% 70% 58%
*ok D D *ok H H * KLN
163 80 83 - 45 78 40 2 11 51 99 23 53 64 24
Strongly agree 16% 17% 16% - 15% 21% 13% 7% 8% 16% 19% 13% 17% 23% 10%
** F ** H H * N KN
427 196 229 2 113 162 152 10 47 141 228 65 122 127 113
Somewhat agree 43% 42% 44% 33% 36% 44% 48% 41% 35% 45% 43% 36% 39% 46% 48%
411 194 213 4 153 131 126 13 75 125 198 91 136 83 100
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 41% 41% 67% 49% 35% 40% 52% 56% 39% 38% 51% 44% 30% 2%
** EF ** 1) M* M M
301 136 163 3 110 98 93 9 48 93 152 68 96 64 74
Somewhat disagree 30% 29% 31% 48% 35% 26% 29% 35% 36% 29% 29% 38% 31% 23% 31%
109 58 50 1 43 33 33 4 27 32 46 24 40 19 26
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 18% 14% 9% 10% 17% 20% 10% 9% 13% 13% 7% 11%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The amount of traffic in Toronto is normal, given the size of the city

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
518 255 259 4 197 183 138 18 67 175 257 114 179 127 98
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 54% 49% 67% 63% 49% 43% 72% 51% 55% 49% 64% 57% 46% 41%
*k EF ** MN* MN
102 47 54 1 49 38 15 4 12 34 52 25 47 16 14
Strongly agree 10% 10% 10% 18% 16% 10% 5% 17% 9% 11% 10% 14% 15% 6% 6%
*E F F *x MN* MN
416 209 204 3 148 144 124 14 55 142 205 89 132 110 85
Somewhat agree 42% 44% 39% 48% 47% 39% 39% 55% 42% 45% 39% 50% 42% 40% 36%
483 215 266 2 114 189 180 7 66 142 267 65 132 147 139
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 46% 51% 33% 37% 51% 57% 28% 49% 45% 51% 36% 43% 54% 59%
*x D D ** * KL KL
341 147 194 - 87 124 130 7 44 101 190 52 86 100 102
Somewhat disagree 34% 31% 37% - 28% 33% 41% 25% 33% 32% 36% 29% 28% 37% 43%
141 68 72 2 27 65 50 1 22 41 78 12 46 46 36
Strongly disagree 14% 14% 14% 33% 9% 17% 16% 3% 17% 13% 15% 7% 15% 17% 15%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The traffic in Toronto makes me want to leave the city

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
540 257 283 - 172 218 151 13 67 181 280 100 164 173 104
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 55% 54% - 55% 59% 47% 50% 50% 57% 53% 56% 53% 63% 44%
168 78 91 - 42 82 45 6 18 50 95 21 51 67 29
Strongly agree 17% 16% 17% - 13% 22% 14% 24% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17% 25% 12%
372 180 192 - 130 136 106 7 49 131 185 79 112 106 75
Somewhat agree 37% 38% 37% - 42% 37% 33% 27% 37% 41% 35% 44% 36% 39% 32%
461 213 242 6 140 153 168 13 66 137 245 79 148 101 133
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 45% 46% 100% 45% 41% 53% 50% 50% 43% 47% 44% 47% 37% 56%
331 143 183 5 98 114 120 11 42 97 182 53 111 70 97
Somewhat disagree 33% 30% 35% 82% 31% 31% 38% 43% 31% 31% 35% 30% 36% 26% 41%
129 70 58 1 42 39 48 2 24 40 63 26 37 31 36
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 10% 15% 7% 18% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15%
* % * % *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - T2B Summary

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

804 369 434 2 238 297 269 16 104 254 430 132 239 228 205
If traffic weren’t as big an issue in Toronto, it would be a
better place to live 80% 78% 83% 33% 77% 80% 84% 62% 78% 80% 82% 74% 77% 83% 86%
** D * ok * KL
647 317 328 2 208 252 187 13 71 211 352 113 207 188 140
Traffic in Toronto negatively impacts my day-to-day life 65% 67% 62% 30% 67% 68% 59% 52% 54% 66% 67% 63% 66% 69% 59%
*ox F F *ox H H * N
590 276 312 2 158 240 192 12 58 193 327 87 176 190 137
Traffic in Toronto negatively impacts my health 59% 59% 59% 33% 51% 65% 60% 48% 44% 61% 62% 49% 56% 70% 58%
*ox D D *ox H H * KLN
518 255 259 4 197 183 138 18 67 175 257 114 179 127 98
The amount of traffic in Toronto is normal, given the size of
the city 52% 54% 49% 67% 63% 49% 43% 72% 51% 55% 49% 64% 57% 46% 41%
*% EF * % MN* MN
540 257 283 - 172 218 151 13 67 181 280 100 164 173 104
The traffic in Toronto makes me want to leave the city 54% 55% 54% B 55% 59% 47% 50% 50% 57% 53% 56% 53% 63% 44%
* % F * % N* N LN




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - B2B Summary

T ewe P e

EDUCATION Generation

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

197 102 91 4 73 75 49 10 29 64 94 47 72 46 32
If traffic weren’t as big an issue in Toronto, it would be a
better place to live 20% 22% 17% 67% 23% 20% 16% 38% 22% 20% 18% 26% 23% 17% 14%
* % E * % N* N
354 153 197 4 103 120 132 12 62 107 173 66 104 86 98
Traffic in Toronto negatively impacts my day-to-day life 35% 33% 38% 70% 33% 32% 21% 48% 46% 34% 33% 37% 34% 31% 41%
411 194 213 4 153 131 126 13 75 125 198 91 136 83 100
Traffic in Toronto negatively impacts my health 41% 41% 41% 67% 49% 35% 40% 52% 56% 39% 38% 51% 44% 30% 42%
*x EF *x 1) M* M M
483 215 266 2 114 189 180 7 66 142 267 65 132 147 139
The amount of traffic in Toronto is normal, given the size of
the city 48% 46% 51% 33% 37% 51% 57% 28% 49% 45% 51% 36% 43% 54% 59%
*x D D *x * KL KL
461 213 242 6 140 153 168 13 66 137 245 79 148 101 133
The traffic in Toronto makes me want to leave the city 46% 45% 46% 100% 45% 21% 53% 50% 50% 43% 47% 44% 47% 37% 56%




Please respond yes or no to each of the following questions: - | own a home or condo in Toronto

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
559 287 269 3 139 208 212 6 39 158 355 73 165 156 165
Yes 56% 61% 51% 48% 45% 56% 67% 23% 30% 50% 68% 41% 53% 57% 70%
B ** D DE ** H HI * K K KLM
442 184 256 3 172 163 107 20 93 160 169 106 146 118 72
No 44% 39% 49% 52% 55% 44% 33% 77% 70% 50% 32% 59% 47% 43% 30%
A ** EF F ** 1) J LMN* N N
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond yes or no to each of the following questions: - | have lived in Toronto for less than 5 years

Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
176 89 86 1 88 63 25 8 20 51 98 48 71 41 17
Yes 18% 19% 16% 18% 28% 17% 8% 29% 15% 16% 19% 27% 23% 15% 7%
*k EF F ** MN* MN N
825 381 439 5 223 309 293 18 113 267 427 131 240 233 221
No 82% 81% 84% 82% 72% 83% 92% 71% 85% 84% 81% 73% 77% 85% 93%
** D DE ** * KL KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond yes or no to each of the following questions: - | commute to work on public transit

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
460 223 231 5 194 190 76 12 59 142 247 120 170 126 43
Yes 46% 48% 44% 85% 62% 51% 24% 48% 44% 45% 47% 67% 55% 46% 18%
*k EF F ** LMN* MN N
541 247 293 1 118 181 242 14 74 176 278 59 141 147 194
No 54% 52% 56% 15% 38% 49% 76% 52% 56% 55% 53% 33% 45% 54% 82%
** D DE ** * K KL KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond yes or no to each of the following questions: - | commute to work by bicycle

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
114 64 49 1 60 47 7 4 13 31 67 35 49 25 5
Yes 11% 14% 9% 18% 19% 13% 2% 15% 10% 10% 13% 20% 16% 9% 2%
*k EF F ** MN* MN N
887 407 476 5 252 324 312 22 120 287 458 143 262 249 233
No 89% 86% 91% 82% 81% 87% 98% 85% 90% 90% 87% 80% 84% 91% 98%
** D DE ** * KL KLM
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond yes or no to each of the following questions: - | was born in Canada

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
672 312 354 6 212 241 219 20 104 215 333 132 196 178 166
Yes 67% 66% 67% 100% 68% 65% 69% 76% 79% 68% 64% 74% 63% 65% 70%
329 158 171 - 99 130 99 6 29 103 191 47 115 96 72
No 33% 34% 33% - 32% 35% 31% 24% 21% 32% 36% 26% 37% 35% 30%
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you think you'll ever be able to own a home in the City of Toronto?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 430 181 246 3 132 176 122 18 80 156 176 71 157 119 83
Base: All Answering (wtd) 442 184 256 3 172 163 107 20 93 160 169 106 146 118 72
106 57 50 - 57 36 13 3 30 30 43 40 38 22 7
Yes 24% 31% 19% - 33% 22% 12% 16% 33% 19% 25% 38% 26% 18% 9%
B *k EF F ** I* MN* N *
336 127 206 3 116 127 94 17 63 130 127 66 109 96 66
No 76% 69% 81% 100% 67% 78% 88% 84% 67% 81% 75% 62% 74% 82% 91%
A ** D DE ** * H * K KL*
442 184 256 3 172 163 107 20 93 160 169 106 146 118 72
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Owning a home in the City of Toronto is only for the rich

T e

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS
er not to
answer
A B D E F G

=
H | J K L M N

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
756 344 407 5 256 284 216 23 112 251 370 149 240 218 149
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 73% 77% 82% 82% 77% 68% 90% 84% 79% 71% 83% 77% 80% 63%
*E F F ** J J N* N N
316 127 187 2 107 129 80 14 58 100 144 57 107 98 54
Strongly agree 32% 27% 36% 36% 34% 35% 25% 54% 43% 31% 28% 32% 34% 36% 23%
A *E F F *x 1 * N N
440 218 219 3 149 156 135 9 54 151 226 92 133 120 95
Somewhat agree 44% 46% 42% 45% 48% 42% 42% 35% 41% 47% 43% 51% 43% 44% 40%
* % * % *
245 126 118 1 55 87 103 3 21 67 155 30 71 55 89
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 27% 23% 18% 18% 23% 32% 10% 16% 21% 29% 17% 23% 20% 37%
*x DE ** HI * KLM
213 108 104 1 49 76 89 3 17 60 134 28 63 44 78
Somewhat disagree 21% 23% 20% 18% 16% 20% 28% 10% 13% 19% 26% 15% 20% 16% 33%
*E DE ** HI * KLM
32 18 14 - 6 11 14 - 4 7 21 2 8 11 11
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5%
ok *% *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - We've lost control of the housing situation in Toronto

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
826 375 445 6 255 305 265 25 118 275 407 154 246 233 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 80% 85% 100% 82% 82% 83% 97% 89% 87% 78% 86% 79% 85% 81%
356 144 210 1 96 150 110 10 54 121 170 54 120 102 80
Strongly agree 36% 31% 40% 18% 31% 40% 34% 41% 40% 38% 32% 30% 39% 37% 34%
A %k k D %k *
470 230 235 5 159 155 155 15 65 154 237 100 126 131 113
Somewhat agree 47% 49% 45% 82% 51% 42% 49% 56% 49% 48% 45% 56% 40% 48% 48%
175 96 80 - 56 66 54 1 14 42 118 24 65 41 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 20% 15% - 18% 18% 17% 3% 11% 13% 22% 14% 21% 15% 19%
145 80 65 - 44 53 48 1 12 34 98 22 49 32 41
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 12% - 14% 14% 15% 3% 9% 11% 19% 13% 16% 12% 17%
31 16 15 - 12 13 6 - 2 9 20 2 16 9 4
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% - 4% 4% 2% - 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2%
%k k% * N
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - If fixing the housing-affordability problem means my home will be worth less than it is today, I’'m okay with that

Generation

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

- - =
F G H | J K L M N

C D E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 571 298 270 3 106 227 238 40 157 368 45 182 160 184
Base: All Answering (wtd) 559 287 269 3 139 208 212 6 39 158 355 73 165 156 165
335 179 153 2 108 113 113 4 21 95 214 57 110 76 92
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 63% 57% 69% 78% 55% 53% 73% 52% 61% 60% 79% 67% 48% 56%
84 47 35 2 42 26 16 2 5 24 52 25 36 10 13
Strongly agree 15% 16% 13% 69% 31% 12% 7% 37% 13% 15% 15% 34% 22% 6% 8%
251 132 118 - 66 88 97 2 15 71 162 32 74 66 78
Somewhat agree 45% 46% 44% - 48% 42% 46% 36% 39% 45% 46% 45% 45% 42% 48%
* % * * % * *
224 107 116 1 30 95 99 2 19 62 141 15 55 80 73
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 37% 43% 31% 22% 45% 47% 27% 48% 39% 40% 21% 33% 52% 44%
149 72 77 - 22 64 62 1 13 42 93 12 40 50 47
Somewhat disagree 27% 25% 29% - 16% 31% 29% 13% 34% 27% 26% 16% 24% 32% 28%
75 36 38 1 8 30 37 1 6 20 49 4 14 30 27
Strongly disagree 13% 12% 14% 31% 6% 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14% 5% 9% 19% 16%
559 287 269 3 139 208 212 6 39 158 355 73 165 156 165
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The housing-affordability issue is overblown

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... e ...........
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
393 205 185 2 184 140 69 18 56 114 205 107 144 93 49
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 44% 35% 36% 59% 38% 22% 68% 42% 36% 39% 60% 46% 34% 21%
B *k EF F ** LMN* MN N
122 59 62 1 60 45 17 12 15 36 59 28 56 25 12
Strongly agree 12% 13% 12% 18% 19% 12% 5% 48% 11% 11% 11% 16% 18% 9% 5%
*E EF F *x N* MN
271 146 123 1 124 95 52 5 41 79 146 79 87 67 37
Somewhat agree 27% 31% 23% 18% 40% 26% 16% 20% 31% 25% 28% 44% 28% 25% 15%
B ** EF F ** LMN* N N
608 265 339 4 127 231 249 8 76 204 320 71 167 181 188
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 56% 65% 64% 41% 62% 78% 32% 58% 64% 61% 40% 54% 66% 79%
A *x D DE ** * K KL KLM
294 137 156 1 64 109 122 3 32 96 163 39 74 87 95
Somewhat disagree 29% 29% 30% 15% 21% 29% 38% 13% 24% 30% 31% 22% 24% 32% 40%
*E D DE *x * L KLM
314 128 183 3 64 123 128 5 44 108 157 32 94 94 94
Strongly disagree 31% 27% 35% 48% 20% 33% 40% 18% 33% 34% 30% 18% 30% 34% 40%
A *E D DE ** * K K KL
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

756 344 407 5 256 284 216 23 112 251 370 149 240 218 149
Owning a home in the City of Toronto s only for the rich 75% 73% 77% 82% 82% 77% 68% 90% 84% 79% 71% 83% 77% 80% 63%
*x F F *x ) ) N* N N
826 375 445 6 255 305 265 25 118 275 407 154 246 233 193
We've lost control of the housing situation in Toronto 82% 80% 85% 100% 82% 82% 83% 97% 89% 87% 78% 86% 79% 85% 81%
335 179 153 2 108 113 113 4 21 95 214 57 110 76 92
If fixing the housing-affordability problem means my home
will be worth less than it is today, I'm okay with that 60% 63% 57% 69% 78% 55% 53% 73% 52% 61% 60% 79% 67% 48% 56%
*% EF* * % * MN* MN
393 205 185 2 184 140 69 18 56 114 205 107 144 93 49
The housing-affordability issue is overblown 39% 44% 35% 36% 59% 38% 22% 68% 42% 36% 39% 60% 46% 34% 21%
B *x EF F *x LMN* MN N




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary

er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
245 126 118 1 55 87 103 3 21 67 155 30 71 55 89
Owning a home in the City of Toronto is only for the rich 25% 27% 23% 18% 18% 23% 32% 10% 16% 21% 29% 17% 23% 20% 37%
*k DE *k HI * KLM
175 9% 80 - 56 66 54 1 14 42 118 24 65 41 45
We’ve lost control of the housing situation in Toronto 18% 20% 15% B 18% 18% 17% 3% 11% 13% 22% 14% 21% 15% 19%
224 107 116 1 30 95 99 2 19 62 141 15 55 80 73
If fixing the housing-affordability problem means my home
will be worth less than it is today, I'm okay with that 40% 37% 43% 31% 22% 45% 47% 27% 48% 39% 40% 21% 33% 52% 44%
* % * D D * % * * KL KL
608 265 339 4 127 231 249 8 76 204 320 71 167 181 188
The housing-affordability issue is overblown 61% 56% 65% 64% 41% 62% 78% 32% 58% 64% 61% 40% 54% 66% 79%
A *k D DE *k * K KL KLM




Which of the following is closer to your point of view?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
415 185 227 4 138 153 125 13 53 104 245 73 141 106 96
Toronto Mayor Olivia Chow is doing a good job and deserves
re-election 42% 39% 43% 67% 44% 41% 39% 50% 40% 33% 47% 41% 45% 39% 40%
k% k% | *
586 286 298 2 173 219 194 13 80 213 280 106 170 168 142
It's time for another person to lead Toronto as mayor 58% 61% 57% 33% 56% 59% 61% 50% 60% 67% 53% 59% 55% 61% 60%
k% k% J *
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If you were to vote for a mayor of Toronto tomorrow, who would you choose?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1001 479 516 6 238 403 360 24 120 313 544 116 339 279 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
329 152 173 4 108 123 97 8 39 77 205 57 117 82 73
Olivia Chow 33% 32% 33% 67% 35% 33% 31% 32% 29% 24% 39% 32% 38% 30% 31%
%k %k %k %k | *
251 125 127 - 62 90 99 6 40 88 117 41 59 73 77
John Tory 25% 26% 24% - 20% 24% 31% 23% 30% 28% 22% 23% 19% 27% 33%
308 149 157 2 84 121 103 7 33 111 157 49 93 89 76
Some other candidate 31% 32% 30% 33% 27% 33% 32% 26% 25% 35% 30% 28% 30% 33% 32%
%k %k %k %k *
114 46 68 - 57 37 19 5 21 41 47 31 42 29 12
| wouldn’t vote 11% 10% 13% - 18% 10% 6% 20% 16% 13% 9% 18% 14% 10% 5%
** EF ** J N* N N
1001 470 525 6 311 371 318 26 133 318 525 179 311 274 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




